FORM 6 – K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Report on Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a – 16 or 15d – 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the Month of December 2010

Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd. (Translation of Registrant's Name into English)

Gilat House, Yegia Kapayim Street Daniv Park, Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva, Israel (Address of Principal Corporate Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes o No x

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): N/A

Edgar Filing: GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS LTD - Form 6-K

The following exhibits are attached:

99.1 Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd. Announces \$40 Million Loan from First International Bank of Israel on December 14, 2010.

This report on Form 6-K is being incorporated by reference into the Registration Statement on Form F-3 (Registration No. 333-160683) and the Registration Statements on Form S-8 (Registration Nos. 333-158476, 333-96630, 333-132649, 333-123410, 333-113932, 333-08826, 333-10092, 333-12466 and 333-12988).

Signature

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd. (Registrant)

Dated December 14, 2010

By: /s/ Joann R. Blasberg Joann R. Blasberg Corporate Secretary

Edgar Filing: GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS LTD - Form 6-K

EXHIBIT INDEX

EXHIBIT NO. DESCRIPTION

99.1 Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd. Announces \$40 Million Loan from First International Bank of Israel on December 14, 2010.